amount of the loss can be reasonably estimated. In determining claims the Town considers all events that
might give rise to possible claims both reported and unreported.

In the normal course of operations, the Town participates in various federal and state grant/loan programs
from year to year. The grant/loan programs are often subject to additional audits by agents of the granting
or loaning agency, the purpose of which is to ensure compliance with the specific conditions of the grant or
loan. Any liability for reimbursement that may arise as a result of these audits cannot be reasonably
determined at this time, although it is believed the amount, if any, would not be material.

NOTE I -- RESTATEMENT	OF	FUND	BALANCES

The accompanying financial statements reflect a restatement of the fund balance of the Debt Service Fund
as of June 30, 2013.  The prior year financial statements excluded the Town’s cash and cash equivalents
balance in the amount of $109,822, held with a financial institution to fulfill a debt reserve requirement in
connection with the South Carolina Water Quality Revolving Fund bond payable.

Fund	Balance,	as
Previously	Stated Restatement

Fund	Balance,
as	Restated

Debt Service Fund $   25,158 $   109,822 $   134,980

REQUIRED	SUPPLEMENTAL	INFORMATION

BUDGETARY	COMPARISON	SCHEDULE	-	GENERAL	FUND

TOWN	OF	SPRINGDALE,	SOUTH	CAROLINA

For	the	Year	Ended	June	30,	2013

Revenues

Property taxes $ 539,850   $ 463,118   $ (76,732)

Intergovernmental revenue 112,800   129,283   16,483

Grants 0 4,354   4,354

Licenses, permits and fees 464,250   571,668   107,418

Charges for services 2,000   8,569   6,569

Fines, fees and forfeitures 68,000   52,232   (15,768)

Interest Income 900   520   (380)

Other revenue 2,800   15,420   12,620

Total	Revenues 1,190,600   1,245,164   54,564

Expenditures

General government administration 369,450   423,592   (54,142)

Buildings and grounds 56,100   49,393   6,707

Public safety and law enforcement 538,893   553,850   (14,957)

Administration of justice 19,880   20,753   (873)

Public works 207,144   183,029   24,115

Capital outlay 125,000   155,256   (30,256)

Total	Expenditures 1,316,467   1,385,873   (69,406)

Other	Financing	Sources

Proceeds from debt issuance 100,000   124,314   24,314

Sale of capital assets 0 960   960

Transfers in 25,867   52,600   26,733

Total	Financing	Sources 125,867   177,874   52,007

Net	Change	in	Fund	Balance $ 0 37,165   $ 37,165

Fund	Balance	at	Beginning	of	Year 785,313

FUND	BALANCE	AT	END	OF	YEAR $ 822,478

See accompanying notes to required supplemental information.

Variance

Favorable

Actual (Unfavorable)

Budgeted	Amounts

Original	&	Final

 27

28

NOTES	TO	BUDGETARY	COMPARISON	SCHEDULE
TOWN	OF	SPRINGDALE,	SOUTH	CAROLINA
June	30,	2013

The Town adopts an annual legal budget, which covers the General Fund.  The budget for the General